PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerome BIBETTE	09/19/2011
Liang-yin CHU	09/17/2011
Enric SANTANACH CARRERAS	09/20/2011
Audrey ROYERE	09/16/2011
Nicolas BREMOND	09/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPSUM
Street Address:	Heliopolis
Internal Address:	Batiment C 3 allee des Maraichers
City:	Marseille
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	13013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13131971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573 Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson
Address Line 1: 209 Madison St., Suite 500
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0512-1662

PATENT

REEL: 026939 FRAME: 0351

\$40,00 131318

501664819

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benoit Castel
Total Attachments: 5 source=ASSMT#page1.tif source=ASSMT#page2.tif source=ASSMT#page3.tif source=ASSMT#page4.tif source=ASSMT#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026939 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) BIBETTE Jérôme, a French citizen, residing at: 40 rue de Seine 75006 PARIS FRANCE
- CHU Liang-yin, a Chinese citizen, residing at: Xin-Bei-Cun Building n°1-13 Sichuan University Wangjiang Campus 24 Yihun Road, Southern Section 1 CHENGDU(SICHUAN), 610065 CHINA
- 3) SANTANACH CARRERAS Enric, a Spanish citizen, residing at: 41bis rue Vandrezanne 75013 PARIS FRANCE
- 4) ROYERE Audrey, a French sitizen, residing at: 3 rue de l'Essai 75005 PARIS FRANCE
- 5) BREMOND Nicolas, a French citizen, residing at: 3 rue de l'Essal 75005 PARIS FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CAPSUM

Héliopolis - Bâtiment C 3 allée des Maraichers - 13013 MARSEILLE - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Method for manufacturing a capsule series, and related capsule series.

which application was filed by the undersighed on December 1, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2009/052351, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

this day of September 15th 2011
Inventors

DIDE LIE Jelome

CHU Liang-yin

SANTANACH CARRERAS Enric

ROYERE Audrey

BREMOND Nicolas

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) BIBETTE Jérôme, a French citizen, residing at: 40 rue de Seine 75006 PARIS FRANCE
- 2) CHU Liang-yin, a Chinese citizen, residing at:
 Xin-Bei-Cun Building n°1-13 Sichuan University Wangjiang Campus 24 Yihun Road,
 Southern Section 1 CHENGDU(SICHUAN), 610065 CHINA
- SANTANACH CARRERAS Enric, a Spanish citizen, residing at: 41bis rue Vandrezanne - 75013 PARIS - FRANCE
- 4) ROYERE Audrey, a French citizen, residing at: 3 rue de l'Essai 75005 PARIS FRANCE
- 5) BREMOND Nicolas, a French citizen, residing at: 3 rue de l'Essai 75005 PARIS FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CAPSUM

Héliopolis - Bâtiment C 3 allée des Maraichers - 13013 MARSEILLE - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Method for manufacturing a capsule series, and related capsule series.

which application was filed by the undersigned on December 1, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2009/052351, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	·
this day of	<u></u> .
Inventors	700//
BIBETTE Jérôme	CHU Liang-yir Sept. 17,0011. Changour.
SANTANACH CARRERAS Enric	ROYERE Audrey

BREMOND Nicolas

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

- 1) BIBETTE Jérôme, a French citizen, residing at: 40 rue de Seine 75006 PARIS FRANCE
- CHU Liang-yin, a Chinese citizen, residing at: Xin-Bei-Cun Building n°1-13 Sichuan University Wangjiang Campus 24 Yihun Road, Southern Section 1 CHENGDU(SICHUAN), 610065 CHINA
- 3) SANTANACH CARRERAS Enric, a Spanish citizen, residing at: 41bis rue Vandrezanne 75013 PARIS FRANCE
- 4) ROYERE Audrey, a French citizen, residing at: 3 rue de l'Essai 75005 PARIS FRANCE
- 5) BREMOND Nicolas, a French citizen, residing at: 3 rue de l'Essai 75005 PARIS FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CAPSUM

Héliopolis - Bâtiment C 3 allée des Maraichers - 13013 MARSEILLE - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Method for manufacturing a capsule series, and related capsule series.

which application was filed by the undersigned on December 1, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2009/052351, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

this day of Septem Tolls 2011

BIBETTE Jérôme

CHU Liang-yin

SANTANACH CARRERAS Enric

ROYERE Audrey

BREMOND Nicolas

PATENT

REEL: 026939 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) BIBETTE Jérôme, a French citizen, residing at: 40 rue de Seine - 75006 PARIS - FRANCE
- 2) CHU Liang-yin, a Chinese citizen, residing at: Xin-Bei-Cun Building n°1-13 Sichuan University Wangjiang Campus 24 Yihun Road, Southern Section 1 CHENGDU(SICHUAN), 610065 CHINA
- 3) SANTANACH CARRERAS Enric, a Spanish citizen, residing at:
- 41bis rue Vandrezanne 75013 PARIS FRANCE 4) ROYERE Audrey, a French citizen, residing at
- 3 rue de l'Essai 75005 PARIS FRANCE
- 5) BREMOND Nicolas, a French citizen, residing at. 3 rue de l'Essai - 75005 PARIS - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CAPSUM

Héliopolis - Bátiment C 3 allée des Maraichers - 13013 MARSEILLE - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Method for manufacturing a capsule series, and related capsule series.

which application was filed by the undersigned on December 1, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2009/052351, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Inventors

BIBETTE Jérôme

CHU Liang-yin

SANTANACH CARRERAS Enric

ROYERE Audrey

BREMOND Nicolas

PATENT **REEL: 026939 FRAME: 0356**

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) BIBETTE Jérôme, a French citizen, residing at: 40 rue de Seine 75006 PARIS FRANCE
- CHU Liang-yin, a Chinese citizen, residing at: Xin-Bei-Cun Building n°1-13 Sichuan University Wangjiang Campus 24 Yihun Road, Southern Section 1 CHENGDU(SICHUAN), 610065 CHINA
- 3) SANTANACH CARRERAS Enric, a Spanish citizen, residing at: 41bis rue Vandrezanne 75013 PARIS FRANCE
- 4) ROYERE Audrey, a French citizen, residing at: 3 rue de l'Essal 75005 PARIS FRANCE
- 5) BREMOND Nicolas, a French citizen, residing at: 3 rue de l'Essai 75005 PARIS FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CAPSUM

Héliopolis - Bâtiment C 3 allée des Maraichers - 13013 MARSEILLE - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Petent entitled

Method for manufacturing a capsule series, and related capsule series.

which application was filed by the undersigned on December 1, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2009/052351, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for siding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	- Bis
this day of	16 pg/1011
Inventors	

BIBETTE Jérôme

CHU Liang-yin

SANTANACH CARRERAS Enric

ROYERE Audrey

BREMOND Nicolas

PATENT REEL: 026939 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 09/21/2011